10M Air Pistol - Individuals

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four
Division Five
Division Six
Division Seven
Division Eight
Division Nine
Division Ten
Division Eleven
Division Twelve
Division Thirteen
Division Fourteen
Division Fifteen
Division Sixteen
Division Seventeen
Division Eighteen
Division Nineteen
Division Twenty
Division Twentyone
Division Twentytwo

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st

10M Air Pistol - Teams

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four

1st
1st
1st
1st

10M Air Rifle - Indivduals

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four
Division Five
Division Six
Division Seven
Division Eight
Division Nine
Division Ten
Division Eleven

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st

10M Air Rifle - Teams

Division One
Division Two
Division Three

1st
1st
1st

W. Man
Tibbs

. Marshall

. McKenzie
. Jeffrey
Young
Goodwin
Kerr

. Oshorne

. Donaldson
. C. J. Poxon
Ward

. Doubleday
. Faulkner
Baker

. Plunkett
Bence
Pike

B. Dobson
Regan

. Ellsmore

. C. Pont

WOUMUZIIVCZWPOXROPVIZOZO

Maidenhead

Penzance & St. lves

Bury

Balerno & Currie B

. Jelbert

. Townsend
Beales

. Bharaj
Barker
Rollins
Hinds

. Stewart

. Vincent

. Price-James
. Gibbard
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Alloa
Little Clacton
Crewe

20 Yards Pistol - Indivduals

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four
Division Five

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st

20 Yards Pistol - Teams

Division One

1st

D. Owen

A. Kerr

A. Fellerman
I. Foulner

J. Thomson

Cumb News A

6 Yards Air Pistol - Individuals

Division One
Division Two
Division Three

1st
1st
1st

R. Hair
C. Hair
J. Baker

Gallery Rifle Any Sights - Individuals

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four
Division Five
Division Six

Gallery Rifle Iron Sights

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four
Division Five
Division Six
Division Seven
Division Eight
Division Nine

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st

G. Collins
N. Veitch

M. Eaton

R. Jeffries
D. Crawford
K. Stockham

Individuals

. Thompson
. Holmes

. Oswald

. J. Birnie
Ingham
Jones.

. Holland

. Barlas

. Jones
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CNTSA Award Winners - Summer 2016

Maidenhead
Swansea

West Midlands
Dumfries

St Giles Yarners
Watford

St Giles Yarners
East Antrim

Luton & Dunstable
York Jubilee

Nene Valley
Preston Grasshoppers
Callander
Maidenhead
Crewe

Swarland 592
Altrincham
Swarland 592

St Giles Yarners
Swansea
Penzance & St. lves
Portishead

20 pts
14 pts
20 pts
18 pts

Little Clacton
Balerno & Currie
York Jubilee
Sutton Coldfield
Leek

Sutton Coldfield
St Austell
Balerno & Currie
Crewe

Crewe

Marlow

18 pts
16 pts
20 pts

Cumb News
East Antrim
Cumb News
York R |

Balerno & Currie

18 pts

Dumfries
Dumfries
Crewe

Deddington
J.S.P.C
Wantage

St Giles Yarners
Market Drayton
Portishead

York R |

Blackburn

J.S.P.C

Colne Target Club
Wellington Skipton
Market Drayton
Preston Grasshoppers
Market Drayton
Altrincham

22 Rifle Long Range Benchrest Any Sights (50y/m) - Individuals

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four
Division Five
Division Six
Division Seven
Division Eight
Division Nine
Division Ten
Division Eleven

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st

. Burns

. Curlett
. Holmes
. Collins
. Stanley
. Sisson
. Mateer
. Nelson
. Knowles
. Curray
G. Carson
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Comber
Comber
Colne Target Club
Portishead
Blackburn
Cumb News
East Antrim
Comber
Portishead
Ballymena
East Antrim

22 Rifle Long Range Benchrest Any Sights (50y/m) - Teams

Division One
Division Two

1st
1st

East Antrim A
East Antrim C

12 pts
16 pts

22 Rifle Long Range Prone (50 Yds/Mts) - Individuals

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four
Division Five

22 Rifle Long Range Prone (50 Yds/Mts) - Teams

Division One
Division Two
Division Three

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st

1st
1st
1st

W. Vaughan
I. Bamford
P. Kinmond
B. Bassey
M. Watson

Sunderland A
East Antrim
Sunderland B

Hawick

Ross on Wye
Sunderland
Watford
Felton

8 pts
12 pts
18 pts

88 pts
87 pts
77 pts
73 pts
80 pts
61 pts
79 pts
77 pts
69 pts
80 pts
69 pts
61 pts
75 pts
72 pts
78 pts
90 pts
87 pts
73 pts
76 pts
81 pts
83 pts
81 pts

67 pts
67 pts
59 pts
61 pts
65 pts
57 pts
61 pts
68 pts
54 pts
46 pts
58 pts

67 pts
62 pts
51 pts
54 pts
60 pts

69 pts
51 pts
58 pts

66 pts
70 pts
50 pts
64 pts
80 pts
54 pts

67 pts
70 pts
57 pts
61 pts
62 pts
67 pts
56 pts
69 pts
64 pts

85 pts
84 pts
84 pts
89 pts
75 pts
66 pts
73 pts
67 pts
79 pts
80 pts
78 pts

66 pts
64 pts
62 pts
72 pts
71 pts

2nd S. Finnie
2nd L. Wasielewski
2nd M. Schooling
2nd M. West
2nd 1. Jones

2nd M. Coulson
2nd J. Thomson
2nd  W. Craig
2nd |. Foulner
2nd P. Radford
2nd B. James
2nd P. Francis
2nd J. Willis

2nd N. Elliott

2nd S. Scott

2nd A. Hartley
2nd A. Lennarz
2nd M. Humphrey
2nd P. Williams
2nd R. Holden
2nd S. Alexander
2nd A.J. Purdy

2nd Dumbarton A
2nd St Giles Yarners
2nd Dumbarton B
2nd Crewe B

2nd S. Robinson
2nd C. Dickson
2nd S. Banerjee
2nd R. Mead
2nd K. Scoffin
2nd K. Anderton
2nd C. Brown
2nd J. Burnhill
2nd A. Jarre
2nd M. McNeill
2nd J. Phillips

2nd Balerno & Currie
2nd Sutton Coldfield
2nd St Austell

2nd L. Foulner
2nd A. Kirkham
2nd P. Warwick
2nd R. Collins
2nd M. Peacock

2nd Preston Grasshoppers

2nd
2nd
2nd

. Boddy
. Trathan
. Price-James

VO

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

. Clarkson
. Philips

. Oswald
Kirk

. Williams
. Cliffe
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2nd D. Philips
2nd C. Williams
2nd D. Hall

2nd J. Smith
2nd K. Upton
2nd V. Little
2nd J. Clark
2nd J. Morris
2nd S. Morris

2nd A. Curlett
2nd G. Stockham
2nd A. Osborne
2nd J. White
2nd |. G. Gray
2nd C. Smylie
2nd D. Wilson
2nd C. Saunders
2nd R. Morrow
2nd M. King

2nd R. Bailey

2nd Bideford
2nd East Antrim D

2nd A. Anderson
2nd C. Skellett
2nd J. Baker
2nd A. Clark
2nd A. Smith

2nd Hawick
2nd Cumb News B
2nd Harwell TSC B

Luton & Dunstable
Blackpool
Blackburn
Swansea
Altrincham
Swarland 592
Balerno & Currie
Dumbarton

York R |
Maidenhead

City of Truro

Bury

City of Truro

West Midlands
Callander
Wellington Skipton
Maidenhead
Balerno & Currie
Penzance & St. Ives
Colne Target Club
Penarth RC
Penarth RC

14 pts
12 pts
14 pts
14 pts

York Jubilee
Alloa

York Jubilee
Little Clacton
Crewe

York Jubilee
Blackpool
Dumbarton
Felton

Alloa

Leek

14 pts
9 pts
7 pts

York R |

Preston Grasshoppers
Blackpool

Portishead

Leek

12 pts

St Giles Yarners
St Giles Yarners
Crewe

Market Drayton
Market Drayton
J.S.P.C
Market Drayton
York R |
Blackburn

Market Drayton
York R |

Crewe

York R |

Felton

Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Penrhiwpal S C
Portishead

Comber
Portishead
Comber
Portishead
Perth

Comber

Cumb News
Penrhiwpal S C
East Antrim
Portishead
Penrhiwpal S C

10 pts
12 pts

Hawick
Watford

East Antrim
Sunderland
Ross on Wye

7 pts
10 pts
9 pts

79 pts
66 pts
62 pts
59 pts
70 pts
56 pts
74 pts
73 pts
63 pts
70 pts
65 pts
60 pts
69 pts
70 pts
69 pts
66 pts
79 pts
69 pts
73 pts
71 pts
67 pts
77 pts

57 pts
49 pts
52 pts
58 pts
52 pts
57 pts
52 pts
52 pts
48 pts
41 pts
42 pts

50 pts
46 pts
47 pts
49 pts
43 pts

54 pts
44 pts
46 pts

64 pts
51 pts
49 pts
62 pts
67 pts
40 pts

59 pts
66 pts
56 pts
61 pts
54 pts
56 pts
55 pts
52 pts
55 pts

80 pts
68 pts
72 pts
65 pts
57 pts
65 pts
59 pts
54 pts
64 pts
66 pts
60 pts

63 pts
64 pts
60 pts
65 pts
64 pts



Long Range Any Sights Prone 100 Yards - Individuals

Division One
Division Two

Muzzle Loading Pistol (single shot) - Individuals

Division One
Division Two
Division Three

1st
1st

1st
1st
1st

L. Welsh
A. Jubber

A. Kirkham
I. Waghorn
J. Chouler

Muzzle Loading Revolver - Individuals

Division One
Division Two
Division Three

1st
1st
1st

Chris Lee
A. Hodgson
S. Thomas

Rapid Fire Rifle - Individuals

Division One
Division Two
Division Three

Short Range Benchrest Any Sights - Individuals

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four
Division Five
Division Six
Division Seven
Division Eight
Division Nine
Division Ten
Division Eleven
Division Twelve
Division Thirteen
Division Fourteen
Division Fifteen
Division Sixteen
Division Seventeen
Division Eighteen
Division Nineteen
Division Twenty
Division Twentyone
Division Twentytwo

1st
1st
1st

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st

C. J. Bernie
P. Barlas
D. Casson

. Michalec

. McGrugan
. McCusker
. Chappell

. Fudge
Bernardes
. Starkey
Lee.

. Bennett

. Johnson
Bennett
Upton

. Bailey
Booth
Jeff

. Roberts
Tibbs

. Batten-Hill
. Nock

. J. Drake
Berry

R. Baxter
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Short Range Benchrest Any Sights - Teams

Division One
Division Two
Division Three

1st
1st
1st

East Antrim A
K Kendal
Blackburn B

22 Rifle Short Range - Individuals

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four
Division Five
Division Six
Division Seven
Division Eight

Division Nine
Division Ten
Division Eleven
Division Twelve
Division Thirteen
Division Fourteen
Division Fifteen

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st

1st=
1st=

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st

A. Anderson
H. Temperley
J. Jackson

J. Donovan
M. Sinclair

K. Fielding
M. Smith

R. Chapman
R. Evans

R. Waddington
L. Mumby

S. Niklin

J. Lawson

S. Thorne

E. Matthews
J. Loverage

22 Rifle Short Range - Teams

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four
Division Five

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st

Sport Rifle - Individuals

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four
Division Five
Division Six
Division Seven
Division Eight
Division Nine
Division Ten
Division Eleven
Division Twelve
Division Thirteen
Division Fourteen
Division Fifteen
Division Sixteen
Division Seventeen
Division Eighteen
Division Nineteen
Division Twenty
Division Twentyone
Division Twentytwo
Division Twentythree

Sport Rifle - Teams
Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four
Division Five

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st

K Kendal A
Weston B
Bury B
Blackpool B
Warrington

. Chambers
. McGrugan
. Barker

. Holmes

. Boddy

. Mitchell
Ward

. Chell

. Holland

. Pennington
. Eaton
Briggs

. T. O'Hara
. Rodham

. Morris

. MacLean
. C. Pearce
J. Allerton

S. Gibson

D. Cook

L. Binch

J. A. Knight
R. Ellsmore
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Market Drayton A
Warrington A

York R 1B

Penarth RC A
Colne Target Club B

Standard Pistol - Individuals

Division One
Division Two

1st
1st

C. J. Lockwood
P. Garrett

East Bristol
Harwell TSC

Preston Grasshoppers
Hensall
Hensall

Blackpool
Market Drayton
Market Drayton

Colne Target Club
Market Drayton
East Antrim

Wigan

East Antrim
East Antrim
Portishead
Swansea
Telepost

Bolton & Nortex
Wigan

Crewe
Morecambe
Crewe

Felton

Court Riverside
St Giles Yarners
St Giles Yarners
Swansea
Swansea

K Kendal
GEC-Coventry
Weston

Preston Grasshoppers
Swarland 592

15 pts
18 pts
12 pts

Hawick

Bury
Wilmslow
Weston
Dunfermline
Wantage
Blackpool
Hawick

Ross on Wye
K Kendal
Blackburn
Ross on Wye
Warrington
Ross on Wye
K Kendal
Bury

14 pts
14 pts
19 pts
20 pts
14 pts

Workington

East Antrim

Leek

Blackburn

St Giles Yarners
Colne Target Club
Vickers SC
Penrhiwpal S C
Preston Grasshoppers
Vickers SC
Wantage

Nene Valley
Wantage
Swarland 592
Portishead
Redcraig

Penarth RC

York R |
Wellington Skipton
Deddington

Colne Target Club
Wellington Skipton
Penzance & St. Ives

16 pts
12 pts
16 pts
12 pts
16 pts

Preston Grasshoppers
Penzance & St. Ives

66 pts
59 pts

54 pts
55 pts
43 pts

70 pts
61 pts
64 pts

61 pts
62 pts
77 pts

70 pts
70 pts
70 pts
68 pts
74 pts
76 pts
71 pts
88 pts
85 pts
66 pts
89 pts
88 pts
87 pts
90 pts
77 pts
98 pts
73 pts
74 pts
77 pts
89 pts
88 pts
79 pts

81 pts
78 pts
67 pts
66 pts
78 pts
74 pts
75 pts
71 pts
71 pts
76 pts
73 pts
58 pts
77 pts
71 pts
75 pts
68 pts

73 pts
72 pts
76 pts
74 pts
74 pts
77 pts
84 pts
75 pts
75 pts
78 pts
72 pts
83 pts
75 pts
66 pts
76 pts
79 pts
71 pts
69 pts
65 pts
69 pts
59 pts
70 pts
74 pts

59 pts
52 pts

2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd

S. Murray
S. Edwards

M. Spittle
J. Hall
E. Armstrong

G. Upton
Colin Lee
P. Dean

A. Holmes
T. Earnshaw
A. Twinney

T. Hunt

M. Sisson
D. Lloyd

J. Pearce
A. Holmes
G. Bailey
J. Westwood
J. Caldwell
. Barker

. Wells

. Stanley
. Mason

. Mack

. Kilpin

. Rayner
. Alcock

. Twnneyi
. Faucitt
J. Pearson
R. Holden
B. Sowerbutts.
L. Binch
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East Antrim C
Morecambe
Seeco B

I. Bamford

R. Beale

T. Young

M. E. Gardner
. A. Jones

. Clapham

. Wilson

OxXW0W

. McCrindle
. Galbraith
. Johnston
Smith

. Gunning

. Kelly

. Greenlees
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Dunfermline
K Kendal B
Vickers SC
Bury C
Penarth RC B

. Birnie

. Bathers

Davies

. Stafford

Rogers

Bathers

. Gudgeon

Morris

. Turnbull

. Bromley

Hurst

E. Purdy

. McCusker

. Mackenzie

Kerr

J. Purdy

. Pearce

. Harris
George

. Nowell

. Norton

. Williams

. Harkness
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Sunderland A

Colne Target Club A
Market Drayton B
Vickers SC A

York R1C

K. Broome
P. Mitchell

Felton
Harwell TSC

Cumb News
Crewe
Felton

Felton
Blackpool
Market Drayton

Blackburn
Furness Marksmen
Vickers SC

Portishead

Cumb News
Swansea

Court Riverside
Colne Target Club
Crewe

West Midlands
East Antrim
Crewe

Portishead
Blackburn

K Kendal
Swansea
Portishead
Furness Marksmen
Felton

Vickers SC
Morecambe
Cumb News
Colne Target Club
Wellington Skipton
Colne Target Club

12 pts
14 pts
8 pts

Ross on Wye
Hawick

Blackpool

Bury

Weston

Colne Target Club
Cumb News

Workington

K Kendal

K Kendal

Ross on Wye
City of Newcastle
Wilmslow

City of Newcastle

14 pts
14 pts
8 pts
8 pts
14 pts

Blackburn
Wellington Skipton
Wellington Skipton
Sunderland
Portishead
Wellington Skipton
Penarth RC
Penrhiwpal S C
Blackburn
Warrington
Portishead
Penarth RC

East Antrim
Workington

East Antrim
Penarth RC

Colne Target Club
Penzance & St. Ives
Deddington
Penzance & St. Ives
Wellington Skipton
Blackpool

Cumb News

12 pts
10 pts
13 pts
12 pts
12 pts

West Midlands
Cumb News

60 pts
45 pts

45 pts
48 pts
39 pts

65 pts
59 pts
63 pts

57 pts
48 pts
58 pts

60 pts
69 pts
64 pts
60 pts
66 pts
74 pts
69 pts
82 pts
71 pts
59 pts
70 pts
87 pts
69 pts
86 pts
64 pts
80 pts
72 pts
51 pts
74 pts
75 pts
76 pts
78 pts

74 pts
75 pts
66 pts
65 pts
72 pts
73 pts
73 pts

68 pts
68 pts
55 pts
67 pts
70 pts
67 pts
61 pts

68 pts
68 pts
72 pts
67 pts
68 pts
76 pts
66 pts
73 pts
71 pts
64 pts
66 pts
69 pts
73 pts
60 pts
75 pts
67 pts
68 pts
69 pts
48 pts
56 pts
56 pts
60 pts
61 pts

58 pts
42 pts



